503669470 01/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3716105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TROELS STUDSGAARD NIELSEN	01/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEYSIGHT TECHNOLOGIES DENMARK APS.	
Street Address:	ALFRED NOBELS VEJ 21D	
City:	AALBORG EAST	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-9220	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14981861

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)283-0740

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: notice.legal@keysight.com

Correspondent Name: KEYSIGHT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Address Line 1: 900 SOUTH TAFT AVENUE LOVELAND, COLORADO 80537

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20150122-01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRIS E. JOHNSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Cris E. Johnson/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=20150122-01_Executed_Assignment_Troels#page1.tif

PATENT 503669470 REEL: 037630 FRAME: 0721

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION BY CO-INVENTOR

WHEREAS, I, Troels Studsgaard Nielsen ("ASSIGNOR") am one of the inventors of the invention titled, Method and Apparatus for Spectral Stitching Discontinuous Spectra Using Reference Channel, Pilot Tones and Comb Signal, which was documented in an invention disclosure form dated August 24, 2015 and having Keysight File Number 20150122 ("INVENTION");

WHEREAS, at the time the invention was conceived through the date of this assignment I was employed by Keysight Technologies Denmark ApS., ("ASSIGNEE") a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark, with a place of business at Alfred Nobels Vej 21D, DK-9220 Aalborg East, Denmark;

WHEREAS, this invention was made in the course of my employment with the Assignee and is subject to the terms and conditions of my employment; and

WHEREAS, a patent application is being prepared which covers the Invention, and the Invention assigned hereby includes not only the content of the Invention disclosure, but also the contents of the patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that effective upon the date of signature, below, I hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all my legal title/ownership interest to the INVENTION, including the right to file any patents, continuations, reissues and extensions (collectively, "Patents"), to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the terms for which any such Patents covering the INVENTION have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Patents would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS execute this Assignment on

.

Troels Studsghard Nielsen

RECORDED: 01/28/2016

PATENT REEL: 037630 FRAME: 0722